TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Expertise

Test drive Not performed Engine function test Performed
Manufacturer key number/
type code number
1889 / ADY 00019
Emission standard EURO6;WLTP;AP;PI/CI; M, N1 I fine dust sticker
Permitted total weight 2,290 kg Empty weight
Tyres
Mounted tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 235/45 R18 98Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 4mm / 4mm
2) 235/45 R18 98Y Summer tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
Additional tyres
# Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
1) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 6mm / 6mm
2) 215/55 R17 98V Winter tyres on Light alloy Pirelli 7mm / 7mm
Replacement
Typ Tyre size Type of tyre Manufacturer Tread depth
Tirefit Expiration date 06/2029
Legend: Tread depth information for the left tire is listed first, for the right tire it is listed second on the axle in the direction of travel.
2 Jul 2026 Page 2 / 19VIN: VR3F4DGZTNY631577 - Protocol number: 46266333
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Equipment
2 Jul 2026 Page 3 / 19VIN: VR3F4DGZTNY631577 - Protocol number: 46266333
TÜV SÜD Auto Partner GmbH
Wiesenring 2
04159 Leipzig
Inspection location
Hartmann Fleet Professionals GmbH
Leerenstraße 25
29683 Bad Fallingbostel
Standard equipment
 ABS (Anti-lock Braking System)
 Airbag for driver and front passenger (passenger airbag can be
deactivated)
 Active Blind Spot Assist
 Electrically adjustable, heated and folding exterior mirrors (with LED
approach lighting - integrated LED turn signals)
 Illuminated glove compartment
 Turn signals with lane change indicator function
 third brake light
 Roof rails in high-gloss black
 Digital instrument cluster with high-resolution 12.3" screen,
adjustable and customizable
 EBV (Electronic Brakeforce Distribution)
 Front parking aid, acoustic and visual
 Electric front and rear windows (with comfort operation and anti-
pinch protection)
 electric parking brake
 Front collision warning
 front and rear floor mats
 luggage compartment roller blind
 Cup holder in the center console
 Heated rear window
 Rear window and side windows in the second row are more heavily
tinted.
 rear window wiper
 Rear apron with diffuser look in black
 Interior mirror automatically dimming
 Frameless interior mirror
 Map pockets on the front seatbacks
 Manual child lock
 Height-adjustable headrests
 Radiator grille in racing flag pattern in "Dark Chrome" (with high-
gloss black surround)
 LED ambient lighting in the front footwell
 Blue LED ambient lighting on the dashboard (under the center
console and the cup holder)